approximately 929 remaining properties 
that are eligible for soil remediation. 
The EPA obtained access to remediate 
fifty-one of the remaining properties. 

Lead-Based Paint Testing and 
Stabilization 

The EPA tested 12,057 properties for 
the presence of lead-based paint (LBP). 
Six thousand seven hundred and eighty- 
two (6,782) properties qualify for LBP 
stabilization. The EPA completed LBP 
stabilization on 6,249, (92 percent) of 
the eligible properties. 

Dust Sampling 
The EPA collected dust samples from 

3,933 properties consisting of 4,477 
residences for lead contaminated dust.